

Request for Quotation

6H-p

DEFK8031

 75	74.
 41.	•
7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Michel Tro

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	s	HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/						
BID OPENING DATE	09/0	5/2007	2220000 10000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		AT ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BURCHA		UEST FOR Q		BIDS FOR THE	
	BUCKHANNON	NATIONAL AND EQUI	GUARD ARM	ORY TO PR	OVIDE ALL LABOR, REPLACE A 1.9 MB	
	MANDATORY BUCKHANNON #1 ARMORY BUCKHANNON (304) 473-	NATIONAL ROAD , WV 2620	GUARD ARM	- 1	10:00 AM	
	DETAILED S COMPLETION OF AN ADDE	OF THE PE				
0001	BOILER REP	LS 1 LACEMENT	968-42		\$30,657.00	\$30,657.00
	WITHIN 30 (IS RECEIVE)	CALENDAR D D. UNLESS	DAYS AFTER OTHERWIS	THE NOTICE SPECIFIE	D BE PERFORMED CE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
SIGNATURE -		SEI	HEVERSE SIDE FO			
	m 5/7	Mayor		304-	622-7923 DATE	9/5/07
TITLE Preside	ent	FEIN 61-110!	9182		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

ρ

ō

DEFK8031

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VEXCOR

President

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

341-6368

DATE PR	INTED	TEA	MS OF SAI	Ę	SHIP	VIA	FOR		FREIGHT TERMS
07/25	/2007	201 (2010) (2010) (2010)		**********					
BID OPENING DAT		09/05/	2007		<u> </u>	RID	OPENING TIME	01.	30PM
LINE	OLI	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N		UNITPRICE		
				NO.	,_,,,	AVIDER.	UNIT ANGE		AMOUNT
	PROCE	ED.							
	CANCE								
ı	DICUT	TO CAN	: IH	F DIK	ECIUR OF	PURCHAS	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRI	THE	
							OR WORKMANSH		
							DO NOT CONF		
	WITH	THE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	RIN AND	CONTRACT	UKM	
	HERE				- +, .,,_	DID HIID	CONTRACT		
	WAGE	RATES:	THE C	DNTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL	PAY	
	THE H	IGHER O	F THE	u.s.	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM	WAGE	
							, PURSUANT		
							(PREVAILING		
	WAGE I	RAIES A	PPLY	TO TH	IS PROJE	CT)			
	ADBITI	RATION:	ANV	DECE	BENCES M	IDE TO A	RBITRATION O	_	
		= =,					ANY INTEREST	K	
							IS CONTRACT		
							ECTS DOCUMEN	TS .	
							DELETED.		
			į	İ					
	WORKER	RS' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROV	IDE	
	A CERT	FIFICATE	: FRO	1 WOR	KERS' CON	1PENSATI	ON IF SUCCESS	SFUL.	
		. TUE 1					 		
		S CONTR		HECK	FD RELOW	MILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	¥T	
	טר וחו	S CUNTIN	(ACI I	1					
	(XX) I	NSURANO	·F.	SIICCE	SCEUL VEN	INUS GUGI	LL FURNISH PR	2005	
							NCE PRIOR TO	נטטר	
							SPECIFIED 1	r N	
							OF INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	IRED	IS \$	250,000.	1			
		-							
							FUL VENDOR SH		
	FURNIS	H PROOF	OF E	UILDE	ERS RISK	- ALL R	SK INSURANCE	IN	
	AN AMO	INNI EQU	AL TE	100	OF THE	AMOUNT (OF THE CONTRA	CT.	
	1	I		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	DITIONS		
IGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEIN	1			304-6 2	22-7923		5/07
Drocida	\n+	1	61 1	10010	~		ADDRESS CH	IANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEFK8031

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AITTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY Type name/address here

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		F.(O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/25	5/2007		20.000.000.000.000	************		200000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>		3000000000	
BID OPENING DAT		09/05/	2007			BID	OPEN	IING	TIME	0 1	L:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM N			discipantia.	TPRICE		
				NO.	77.	-NOCH		Civi	FRICE		AMOUNT
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDERI BORDERI BORDERI SOLVEN STATE IN LIE ONE BID BO OR BID COVERI THE SU REV. 1 EXHIBI PROJECT IN ACCI SEQ., I ALTERA PUBLIC MORE TI STEEL	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE OF WES U OF A E ALLO INENS INTEN NG ESSFI 1/00 T 7 IC ALU TS ORDANCE EVERY CASE AN \$50 ARE RE	BLE TO THE TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTA	THE	ENT (5%) STATE OF DAS A BEST OF THE A IN THE FOREDIT, OF A LETT CE AND LA OJECTS UN NOT ACCOME CE BOND, A TWO YSTEM WILL OF CONSTRUCT O	F WEST VID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT OF A OR BOND ZED TO D TER OF C ABOR & M NDER \$10 ECPTABLE OR LABO (2) YEAR L BE A I RGIH I RGIH	INIA, IE SU IND A IE CO ITISHE ISINEU IISINEU	SHAL ICCESSIND LA INTRACTED CHI ID BY INTRACTED INTACTED INTRACTED	L BE FUL / BOR / EA THE EWILL BON / ISF NUM		
SIGNATURE				OLE REVE	FIGE SIZE TOR I	TELEPHONE	WHICHS	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	I,	DATE	
						304-6	622-	7923	ľ		9/5/07
TITLE	Preside	nt FEI	61-1	10918	32	·			RESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

5H-P

ō

DEFK8031

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

MODZMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330 DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRI		TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25. BID OPENING DATE		22 (25 (
		<u>09/05/</u>				BID	OPENING TIME OF	:30PM_
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	٩	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	IN ADI	OITION,	ITEM	S OF	MACHINERY D	R EQU	IPMENT PURCHASED	
	FOR US	SE AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUBLIC WOR	KS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	
	DOMEST	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS OR STEEL	, UNL	ESS THE COST OF	
	THE PR	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$50,000	OR LE	SS THAN 10,000	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBLI	C WOR	KS PROJECTS.	
	CODETO	N MADE		*	01.400.00			
	ACCEPT	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR S	TEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
! !	TO RE	INDEVE	ONVE	IHE C	NOI OF BUME:	SIIL	PRODUCTS IS FOUND ASONABLE IF IT IS	
 	20% OR	MORE	HIGHE	THA	N THE RID P	DICE	FOR FOREIGN MADE	
 	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALUMIN	UM. G	LASS OR STEEL	
 	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PLIE	D OR PRODUC	ED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
							UNITED STATES	
! !	DEPART	MENT O	F LAB	3R, F	DREIGN PROD	UCTS	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
i	ONLY I	F DOME	STIC F	PRODU	CTS ARE 30%	OR M	DRE HIGHER IN	
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOF	REIGN	MADE PRODUC	CTS.		
	TE DD	TOD TO	TUE	MADD	OF A CONTR	• • • • • •	IDED THE ABOVE	
	PPOVIC	TONC TO	THE CE	AWAKU	OF A CUNIKA	ALI UN	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERM	INFS T	INE SI	(ERE	YE OFFICER (D EUB	LIKE FOREIGN	
							NABLE AND LOWER	
							THE SPENDING	
							ALUATION AND	
	REDUCT	ION IN	THE L	OWES	T BID FOR SU	JCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS	
							IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	NUM, GLASS	OR ST	TEEL.	
				1				
	EXHIBI	т о	1					
		. ,	}	1				
	NOTICE	FOR IS	SUANC	E & /	CKNOWLEDGEM	IENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
	PROJEC	T ADDEN	IDA	ľ				
		ĺ	1	-		-		
	THE AR	CHITECT	VENG I	NEER	AND/OR AGEN	ICY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	
					NG SCHEDULE			
	CUNSIR	DCITON	LK07E	CI AE	DENDA FOR S	TATE	AGENCIES:	
	<u> </u>	l		SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONE	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE					TELEP		DATE	
TILE _		FEIN	1	4001=		U4-62		/5/07
P	reside	nt	61-1	10918	2		ADDRESS CHANGES	O BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEFK8031

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Michel, Inc.
P.O. Box 1140
Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SA	E	SH	P VIA		FO.8	******* !	FREIGHTTERMS
07/25	/2007			<u> </u>		<u>tahan kerupanan gapaya tahini 1966 kata tanggara t</u>	Artic Leutinate			
BID OPENING DAT	E:	09/05/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	Ð	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM.	NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
									50000000	
					. 1			.*		
	(1) 1	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SI	IALL PREI	PAR	E THE ADDEN	DUM	
1	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THA	T HAVE PI	ROC	URED DRAWIN	GS	
								ADDENDUM		
								IN THE STA		
								NEER SHALL	ALS	
1						THE STA	A TE	AGENCY FOR		
? }	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.					
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THF	ADDENDU	м т	O ALI		
! !								TEND THE BI	ם	
! 								CEIVED BY T		
! 								THE BID		
<u> </u>	OPENIN	G DATE		ļ						
:								٠		
								OWLEDGED BY	ALL	-
	1	,	- 1	1	D TO 1			PURCHASING		
	DIVISI			t t	RULES					
		APPLY		THE	DRIGINAL	BIDDIA	VG I	DOCUMENT		
	SHALL	ALSU A	PLY	TO AN	ADDENDU	M DOCUME	ENT	. THE ONLY		
								ISSUED FOR	THE	
	DATE.	UKPUSE	Ur C	HANGL	ME A RID	OPENING	3 T	IME AND/OR		
	DA!E.		1							
		ļ		-						
	EXHIBI	T 10	1							
		į	İ							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	10MLE)	DGEMEN	T					
	T NEDE	BY ACE	iohi c)CE D	CCIDT O	_ TUC	ļ.,	OWING CHECKE		
	ADDEND	HM(C)	ND U	VE MI	IDE TOE	T INE FU	LLL	JWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO	:IJ	
	MY PRO	POSAL.	PLAN	S AND	NO COEC	IFICATIO	T F	(EA121042)(,	
		. 50,72,			JK JIEL	11 1CM 11U	,	L 1 G +		
	ADDEND	UM NOS.	.	-						
		1.	7/24	_						
	NO. 1	. .	7/31/	٧	· • • •					
****	<u> </u>			SEC DEVI	CDOC OINC CAN	TERMS AND CO	Kerkerin	**I	00000000000	
SIGNATURE				SEL DEV	LINE SIVE FUR				DATE	
TITLE .		1 1				TELEPHONE 304-	-62	2-7923	9	/5/07
TILE P	residen	t FEN	N .	61-11	09182			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

al-p

T 0

DEFK8031

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIV	EN	GI	NEE	RING	& 6	FA	CIL	ΙT	IES
NATI	ON	IAL	GU	ARD	ARN	10RY	1		
ROUT	Έ	4,	S	ITUC	ł				

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/2007				
BID OPENING DATE:	09/05/2007	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY LIOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ND. 2	. 8/20/07	• • • •		
NO. 3	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •		
NO. 4		• • • •		
NO. 5	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •		
	RSTAND THAT FAIL DUM(S) MAY BE CAU			E
J.L.	mon 3/3/	sı sı	GNATURE	
, A	dichel, Inc.		MPANY	
	9/5/07		TE	
	CONTRACT	TORS LICENSE		
PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305.	Y CONTACTING THE L COMPLEX, BUILDI TELEPHONE: (304	FORM CONTRACTING THE WEST VIRGOUS WERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA DOMEST VIRGINIA	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
PROSPE Licens	IRGINIA STATE COD CTIVE BIDDER TO I E NUMBER ON THEIR TO COMPLETE:	NCLUDE THE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS	
DIDDER	, o Comilete.			
IIGNATURE	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ing ng nganggang kanggang di daga daga daga daga daga daga daga	
		30	4-622-7923 DATE 9	/5/07



MODEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8031

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Michel, Inc.
P.O. Box 1140
Bridgeport, WV 26330

NAT ROU

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	F	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/05/	2007			BID	OPENING T	IME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN	etity	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU		UNITPE		AMOUNT
		:							
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		ichel, .	[nc		• • • • • • •	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO		7001828		• • • • • • •	
	THE SUI COPY OF A PURCE	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICE	REQUIRED NSE PRIO	TO FURNIS R TO ISSUA	SH A ANCE OF	
				AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
	AND REG	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T Quota	HE INFORM	MATION P	NG DIVISIO ROVIDED IN THE PURCHA NG THIS	1	
	ANY OTI OR ALTE	IER SO ERS THI BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W	ION MANUAL HICH CONTR M THE SOUR ID AND OF	ADICTS CES AS	
	FOR BAN	IKRUPT	CY PR	TECT	ION, THIS	CONTRA	ONTRACTOR CT IS AUTO WITHOUT F	MATI-	
				NO	TICE				
	A SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE SU	JBMITTED	то:			
	PU	PARTME RCHASI ILDING	NG DI	VISIC					
GNATURE				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TI		orions 4-622-7923	DATE 9	/5/07
TLE Pr	esiden	t FEIN	i e	51-110)9182		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEFK8031

	DDESDOKNERO	E TO ATTENTION OF:
7100110000	COLOR CHÁCHAC	C TO A LICHTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

341-6368

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

IALF	NAME/	ADDRESS	HERE
Mie	chel.	Inc.	

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF 8	ALE SHI	P VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/25/					
BID OPENING DATE	09/05/2007	The section of the property of the section of the s	BID (DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM N	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CHARLESTON,	GTON STREET, E WV 25305-013	50		
	THE BID SHOULD C THE ENVELOPE OR SEALED BID	ONTAIN THIS IN THE BID MAY NO	FORMATION OT BE CONS	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:	JOHN ABBOT	T		
	REQ. NO.:	DEFK8031			
!	BID OPENING DATE	9/5/2007			-
I I	BID OPENING TIME	: 1:30 PM			-
	PLEASE PROVIDE A TO CONTACT YOU R 304-	FAX NUMBER IN EGARDING YOUR 624-1252	CASE IT BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT OR CONCERNING THIS CONCERNING		ERSON TO	CONTACT	
		THE END OF RFQ		31 ***** TOTAL	\$30,657.00
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TELEDIONE		
			30	04-622-7923 DATE	9/5/07
TITLE	FEIN			4555555	

RFQ No.	DEFK8031
---------	----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Michel,	Inc.			
Authorized Signature:	Ilm	I Mary	_Date: _	9/5/07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revise	ed 04/15/07)	•			



Request for

SH-P

DEFK8031

 AGE		
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY ROUTE 4, SOUTH

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

07/31. BID OPENING DATE				regregation and account		yranananan na <u>na</u> anga		FREIGHT TERMS
IID OPENING DATE	·_							
	<u> </u>	09/05/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			Α	DDEND	UM #01			
	THIS A	ADDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO ADD TH	E MIN	IMUM ACCEPTABLE	
	SPECIF	FICATIO	NS FO	R THE	BOILER ONL	Y. AD	DITIONAL RE-	·
	QUIREM	MENTS W	ILL B	E ISS	UED IN ANOT	HER A	DDENDUM UPON	
					BID MEETING	BEIN	G HELD ON	
	8/16/2	2007; 1	0:00	AM.				
	ATTACH	MENT:	ADDEN	DUM #	01 - BOILER	SPEC	TEICATIONS	
						0, 20	2. 2011120110	
		:						
	-							
						ł		
				-				
				-				
				[
			1					
		Ì				-		
į								
İ								
		I		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CONE	OFFICINS	
GNATURE					TELEP	HONE	DATE	€ 9/5/07
					1		-622-7923	* / = / ·

DEFK8031 Boiler Replacement Request for Quotation

Addendum #01

Specifications for Boiler Only

The below list is the minimum acceptable specifications. Bidders shall bid these specifications or equal:

- Weil McLain BG-788-S-F Boiler or equal
- Natural gas boiler with power flame WCR2-G-15 burner or equal
- 2,049 MBH input
- 1,632 MBH Output
- 5,225 Steam Square Feet
- Steam MBH 1,254
- Water MBH 1,419
- Boiler HP 48.8
- Knocked down for field installation
- 510-512-293=12" Barometric Vent Damper
- 511-114-474=#61 Low water cut off
- 510-312-060= 060=L4079B-1033 Steam Pressure High Limit Manual Set

		Supply Qty. / S	Tapping ize	gs Return Qty. / S	Tappings Size	
		Steam	Water	Steam	Water	
•	Boiler Model 788	2 – 5"	2.5"	1-6"	1-6"	
		Net Fire Volume Cu/Ft.		Stack Gas Volume CFM	Positive Pressure in Firebox	Water Boiler Content Gallons
		21.61		772	.47	178

 All other specification requirements will be issued as an addendum upon completion of the pre-bid meeting on 8/16/2007; 10:00 AM.



Request for

2.70

DEFK8031

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPO	DENCE TO ATTENTION OF
JOHN ABBOTT	
304-558 <u>-2544</u>	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Michel, Inc. P.O. Box 1140 Bridgeport, WV 26330

DIV ENGINEERING & FACILITIES NATIONAL GUARD ARMORY SOUTH ROUTE 4,

BUCKHANNON, WV 26201

Control of the second of the s	223 143 17 111 11 1112	MS OF SALE	SHPVIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
			770	ODENING TIME 61	-30PM
er er er en en en en en en en en en en en en en	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF		THE COURT OF THE C	ተባለ ሲከር እነተነ ነነ ነገር ነገር እንደ እነር ነገር ነው እንደ የመጀመር እንደ እንደ ነገር እንደ ነገር	BOSS and Leader 1999 (1997) A transfer to List and the State
ANI FOI	09/05/ QUANTRY IS ADDENDU D/OR DELET R QUOTATIO	ADD M IS ISSUE E REQUIREM N.	TEMNUMBER ENDUM #02 D TO MODIFY, CLA ENTS OF THE ORIG	UNITERICE RIFY, ADD TO,	AMOUNT
SIGNATURE TITLE Preside		EIN 61-1109	9182	04-622-7923 DATE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL DIVISION OF ENGINEERING AND FACILITIES

1707 COONSKIN DRIVE CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1099 (304) 561-6333

Allen E. Tackett Major General, WVARNG The Adjutant General

Michael J. Beckner Captain, WVARNG Armory Facilities Manager

August 17, 2007

DEFK8031

ADDENDUM #2

- 1. The existing header is to be inspected and reused. If the header has to be modifies or replaced due to a difference in the physical size of the replacement boiler that will be part of the base bid.
- 2. The header is to be insulated with 2 inch fiberglass insulation.
- 3. Tie onto existing gas piping and replace pressure regulator to meet requirement of new burner.
- 4. Replace boiler feed from union near hartford loop to tee at hartford loop. Union must be dielectric.
- 5. Replace hartford loop from feed tee to bottom of boiler to include blow down valve.
- 6. The onto existing electrical power.

Pre-Bid Conference

Page _ / of _ /

SIGN IN SHEET

[Please Print]

irm & Representative Name	Mailing Address	Telephone & FAX Numbers
JOHN HUTCHUS	Hurricane WV. 255	ር. T:(3 [,] 4)/206- <i>600</i> ገ
Tom Michel	80 Box 1140 Bridgegort, WV. 26330	_ T: <u>304 - 622- 7 9</u> 23 _ F: <u>304- 624- 12</u> 52
MIKE Hulbrond	Newburg, WV. 26410	T: 304-265-4310 F:304-265-4311
Dan Waitz	HeefMetal POBOX 392 MorganfowAUV26509	T: <u>304-328-5</u> 74 F: <u>304-324-</u> 57
Charlie Mitches	1707 Cookskin Dr.	T: <u>561-6337</u> F: <u>561-6344</u> -
		T:
		T: F:
		F:
		T: F:

Agency_	Pur	chasing	Division	
REQ.P.	D#	DEFK8031		_

BID BOND

	KNOW	ALL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Michel, Inc.
	of P			26330, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety
Compan Americ	V OT	artford		a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Connec	ticut	_ with its principa	I office in the City of Hartfor	d, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	t Virginia,	as Obligee, in the	e penal sum of (5%) Five per	cent of amount(\$id) for the payment of which,
				our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Cor	ndition of the abo	ve obligation is such that where	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departi	ment of Ac	lministration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached l	nereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Boile	r Replace	ement at the B	uckhannon National Guard A	rmory
				
	NOW TH	HEREFORE,		
		aid bid shall be re		enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	and shall f	urnish any other	bonds and insurance required t	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
				tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
			oligation as herein stated.	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imr				agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
		ny such extension		The Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does neleby
				eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		•		e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>5th</u>	_day of	September	, 20 <u>07</u> .	
. .				the a MM Col
Principa	I Corporat	te Seal		Michel, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	***			Man MM De Den il
				By ///Ourself // Must be President or
•				Vice President)
				President
				(Title)
Surety 0	Corporate	Seal		Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of
				America (Name of Surett)
				By: Mmher Wills
				Attorney-in-Fact
iMD∩D1	ΓΔΝΤ	iroty evecution	hande muet ha licanaad in 181	Kimberly L. Miles / Manuel Kimberly L. Miles /
must be	affixed,	a power of attor	ney must be attached.	est virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

218064

Certificate No. 001544240

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Andrew K. Teeter, Donna J. Price, Douglas P. Taylor, Kimberly L. Miles, C. Lee Jordan, and Pameia V. Lanham

of the City of Charleston		, State of	West Virgini	9			
each in their separate capacity if I			al and acknowled	on one and all i	, meir tru	e and lawful Atto	rney(s)-in-Fact,
other writings obligatory in the n	ature thereof on behalf of the	Companies in thei	r husiness of ouar	ge any anu an i anteeing the fig	delity of persons	ces, conditional til	noertakings and
contracts and executing or guaran	teeing bonds and undertakings	required or permi	ted in any actions	or proceedings	allowed by law	guaraniceing inc	performance of
•						28	th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the March	Companies have caused this ins	strument to be sign	ed and their corpo	orate seals to be	hereto affixed, th	is	LI1
day of							
	,						
	Farmington Casualty Comp			St. Paul Gu	ardian Insuranc	e Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			St. Paul Me	ercury Insurance	Company	
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insui	rance Underwrite	rs, Inc.		asualty and Sure		
	Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In					ty Company of A	
	oi. Lam the and Marme In	surance Compan	y	United Stat	es Fidelity and G	uaranty Compai	ay
1977	NCORPORATED STOCKEY TO	THE C	SEALS	SEAL S	HARTFORD TO CONN.	WARTFORD S	SCHTY AND CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY AND SECOND
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George	W Thompson, Sen	ior Vice President	
28th	March	200	7				
On this the	day of	,	, before me	personally app	eared George W.	Thompson, who	acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice Pres Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, S	t Paul Fire and Marine Incuran	company, Fidelity	and Guaranty Ins	urance Compar	ny, Fidelity and G	uaranty Insurance	Underwriters,
Casualty and Surety Company, Tr	avelers Casualty and Surety Co	ompany of Americ	aui Guaruian insu a and United Sta	trance Company	y, St. Paul Mercur d Guaranty Comp	y insurance Comp	oany, Travelers
authorized so to do, executed the fo	regoing instrument for the purp	oses therein conta	ined by signing on	behalf of the co	orporations by him	any, and manne, iself as a duly antl	as such, being
		& G. TETRE	, , ,				- 01
In Witness Whereof, I hereunto se	et my hand and official seal.	3 KOTARNE		Y	1 Janu	C. Jeth	eault
My Commission expires the 30th of	lay of June, 2011.	* PINTE *		·	Marie C. Te	treault, Notary Publ	ic

58440-8-06 Printed in U.S.A.